
 
 

2010 Prost8K 
Sunday, June 20, 2010 

Oregon Urology Institute – Springfield, Oregon 
8K & 5K 

 
8K Overall Results 

 
Place Name             No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ================ ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1 Craig Godwin       217 43 M   1/13   M4044  Eugene        OR   27:02  5:27  
    2 Brian Keady         76 32 M   1/8    M3034  Eugene        OR   29:46  6:00  
    3 Randy Hilliard      66 49 M   1/6    M4549  Eugene        OR   31:45  6:24  
    4 Ben Coutant        194 50 M   1/5    M5054  Eugene        OR   31:59  6:26  
    5 Jeff McKay         102 47 M   2/6    M4549  Eugene        OR   32:27  6:32  
    6 Christopher McGill 100 30 M   2/8    M3034  Eugene        OR   33:15  6:42  
    7 Jerry Stromme      134 48 M   3/6    M4549  Eugene        OR   34:09  6:53  
    8 Workeneh Hehn       64 20 M   1/6    M2024  Glide         OR   34:57  7:02  
    9 John Prevedello    222 44 M   2/13   M4044  Eugene        OR   35:11  7:05  
   10 Donny Bradetich     25 26 M   1/3    M2529  Springfield   OR   35:13  7:06  
   11 Terry Bradetich     27 49 M   4/6    M4549  Springfield   OR   35:14  7:06  
   12 Jacob Ervin         45 23 M   2/6    M2024  Brownsville   OR   35:26  7:08  
   13 Daniel Smith       127 57 M   1/7    M5559  Springfield   OR   35:48  7:13  
   14 Katherine McGill   101 29 F   1/10   F2529  Eugene        OR   35:51  7:13  
   15 Ross Mangum         98 33 M   3/8    M3034  Albany        OR   36:01  7:15  
   16 Kevin Parrish      113 17 M   1/3    M1519  Glide         OR   36:28  7:21  
   17 Tom Pattee         212 44 M   3/13   M4044  Springfield   OR   36:49  7:25  
   18 Emily Keady         77 33 F   1/6    F3034  Eugene        OR   36:57  7:26  
   19 Tim Ellenberger     42 44 M   4/13   M4044  Jasper        OR   37:00  7:27  
   20 Andrew Enders       44 32 M   4/8    M3034  Springfield   OR   37:04  7:28  
   21 Isaias Padilla     214 41 M   5/13   M4044  Junction City OR   37:06  7:28  
   22 Tom Kollmorger     229 44 M   6/13   M4044  Eugene        OR   37:13  7:30  
   23 Wesley Markus       99 55 M   2/7    M5559  Salem         OR   37:25  7:32  
   24 Kathy Ward         177 52 F   1/9    F5054  Klamath Falls OR   37:29  7:33  
   25 Julie Marquardt    230 44 F   1/4    F4044  Eugene        OR   37:34  7:34  
   26 Tom Austin           7 36 M   1/6    M3539  Albany        OR   37:56  7:38  
   27 Mackus Bethel      219 41 M   7/13   M4044  Eugene        OR   37:58  7:39  
   28 Brian Gervais      196 32 M   5/8    M3034  Eugene        OR   38:11  7:41  
   29 David Wilkins      158 66 M   1/5    M6569  Eugene        OR   38:12  7:41  
   30 Kim Wildish        157 50 F   2/9    F5054  Eugene        OR   38:13  7:42  
   31 Jaime Rae Johnson   74 33 F   2/6    F3034  Eugene        OR   38:15  7:42  
   32 John Wilkinson     160 39 M   2/6    M3539  Eugene        OR   38:42  7:48  
   33 Johan Brouns        28 65 M   2/5    M6569  Eugene        OR   38:53  7:50  
   34 Cassandra Ramos    117 21 F   1/7    F2024  Glide         OR   38:57  7:50  
   35 David Alexander      1 36 M   3/6    M3539  Eugene        OR   39:11  7:53  
   36 Eric Risdal        121 32 M   6/8    M3034  Creswell      OR   39:24  7:56  
   37 Devin Thompson     137 41 M   8/13   M4044  Springfield   OR   39:25  7:56  
   38 John Lively         88 63 M   1/7    M6064  Springfield   OR   39:36  7:58  
   39 Juana Maciel        92 25 F   2/10   F2529  Glide         OR   39:53  8:02  
   40 Steven Modee       106 59 M   3/7    M5559  Veneta        OR   40:07  8:05  
   41 Kevin Peterson     185 37 M   4/6    M3539  Eugene        OR   40:10  8:05  
   42 Alan Ware          147 32 M   7/8    M3034  Eugene        OR   40:11  8:05  
   43 Anndon Martin      193 39 M   5/6    M3539  Albany        OR   40:27  8:09  
   44 Bryan Mehlhaff     167 46 M   5/6    M4549  Eugene        OR   40:36  8:10  
   45 Shawn Sheldon      126 44 M   9/13   M4044  Creswell      OR   40:59  8:15  
   46 Steven Jackson      72 20 M   3/6    M2024  Glide         OR   41:11  8:17  
   47 Kim Schuler        125 34 F   3/6    F3034  Eugene        OR   41:23  8:20  
   48 John Williams      161 19 M   2/3    M1519  Glide         OR   41:26  8:21  
   49 John Smith         199 62 M   2/7    M6064  Springfield   OR   41:39  8:23  
   50 Don Recek          203 57 M   4/7    M5559  Albany        OR   41:44  8:24  
   51 Michael Weber      152 42 M  10/13   M4044  Dallas        OR   42:00  8:27  
   52 Ann Hettick        198 43 F   2/4    F4044  Eugene        OR   42:03  8:28  
   53 Scott Hettick      197 43 M  11/13   M4044  Eugene        OR   42:04  8:28  



   54 Daniel McTavish    104 20 M   4/6    M2024  Eugene        OR   42:25  8:32  
   55 Gary Levy           87 60 M   3/7    M6064  Eugene        OR   42:28  8:33  
   56 Nada Bushey        225 26 F   3/10   F2529  Salem         OR   42:34  8:34  
   57 Robert Jones       173 66 M   3/5    M6569  Eugene        OR   42:41  8:36  
   58 Ivette Johnson      73 39 F   1/9    F3539  Eugene        OR   42:56  8:39  
   59 Joe Ervin           46 52 M   2/5    M5054  Brownsville   OR   42:59  8:39  
   60 Cody Eisenman       41 30 M   8/8    M3034  Portland      OR   43:10  8:41  
   61 Stephanie Crist    202 37 F   2/9    F3539  Springfield   OR   43:21  8:44  
   62 Lindsay Smith      128 20 F   2/7    F2024  Springfield   OR   43:22  8:44  
   63 Jamie Gaskill      204 27 F   4/10   F2529  Eugene        OR   43:23  8:44  
   64 Joel Bauer          14 22 M   5/6    M2024  Springfield   OR   43:35  8:47  
   65 Ben Bauer           13 55 M   5/7    M5559  Springfield   OR   43:36  8:47  
   66 Leslie Mehlhaff    169 47 F   1/3    F4549  Eugene        OR   43:42  8:48  
   67 Monica Dalton       36 31 F   4/6    F3034  Eugene        OR   43:49  8:49  
   68 Elise Balesteri      9 36 F   3/9    F3539  Eugene        OR   43:50  8:49  
   69 John Livingston    170 76 M   1/4    M7579  Eugene        OR   44:06  8:53  
   70 Heidi Wilkinson    159 33 F   5/6    F3034  Eugene        OR   44:08  8:53  
   71 Yrlyn Thompson     138 38 F   4/9    F3539  Cottage Grove OR   44:28  8:57  
   72 Karla Torres       141 39 F   5/9    F3539  Eugne         OR   44:34  8:58  
   73 Grace Mehlhaff     168 16 F   1/2    F1519  Eugene        OR   44:39  8:59  
   74 Patricia Wigney    156 56 F   1/3    F5559  Eugene        OR   44:48  9:01  
   75 Donnie Graves       57 59 M   6/7    M5559  Eugne         OR   44:51  9:02  
   76 Bill Wolf          164 65 M   4/5    M6569  Eugene        OR   45:09  9:05  
   77 Scott Smith        129 37 M   6/6    M3539  Harrisburg    OR   45:10  9:06  
   78 Bob Golly           55 75 M   2/4    M7579  Eugene        OR   45:18  9:07  
   79 Janet Ng           190 28 F   5/10   F2529  Springfield   OR   45:44  9:12  
   80 Jan Gano            51 56 F   2/3    F5559  Eugene        OR   46:18  9:19  
   81 Mark Beardsley      18 41 M  12/13   M4044  Eugene        OR   46:19  9:20  
   82 Kelsey Kristosik    81 22 F   3/7    F2024  Corvallis     OR   46:55  9:27  
   83 Jessie Boeshans    205 17 F   2/2    F1519  Springfield   OR   46:59  9:27  
   84 Mike Boeshans      206 47 M   6/6    M4549  Springfield   OR   47:00  9:28  
   85 Kathleen Brown      30 40 F   3/4    F4044  Eugene        OR   47:07  9:29  
   86 Kiki Statzer       220 22 F   4/7    F2024  Eugene        OR   47:22  9:32  
   87 Kila Swearinger    135 34 F   6/6    F3034  Salem         OR   47:23  9:32  
   88 Joyce Schiavone    124 50 F   3/9    F5054  Springfield   OR   47:25  9:33  
   89 Jean Cordova        34 51 F   4/9    F5054  Cottage Grove OR   47:29  9:33  
   90 Tim Henderson       65 54 M   3/5    M5054  Eugene        OR   47:32  9:34  
   91 Jacob Wood         165 19 M   3/3    M1519  Glide         OR   47:58  9:39  
   92 Roger McKinney     213 54 M   4/5    M5054  Eugene        OR   48:25  9:45  
   93 Erin Bruni         228 23 F   5/7    F2024  Eugene        OR   48:41  9:48  
   94 Rilke Klingspoon   226 29 F   6/10   F2529  Eugene        OR   49:18  9:56  
   95 Neal Benson         20 62 M   4/7    M6064  Eugene        OR   49:30  9:58  
   96 Marjean Yates      171 54 F   5/9    F5054  Eugene        OR   49:34  9:59  
   97 Heather Rymal      122 22 F   6/7    F2024  Eugene        OR   50:05 10:05  
   98 Tatiana Cordova     35 27 F   7/10   F2529  Eugene        OR   51:12 10:18  
   99 Lisa Modee         105 52 F   6/9    F5054  Veneta        OR   51:58 10:28  
  100 Kaycee Bender       19 38 F   6/9    F3539  Veneta        OR   51:59 10:28  
  101 Ryan Postma        116 29 M   2/3    M2529  Eugene        OR   52:11 10:30  
  102 Josh Walworth      146 27 M   3/3    M2529  Springfield   OR   52:39 10:36  
  103 Brenda Tuomi       143 50 F   7/9    F5054  Springfield   OR   52:42 10:36  
  104 Ronald Tuomi       144 54 M   5/5    M5054  Springfield   OR   52:43 10:37  
  105 Don Dewitt         211 64 M   5/7    M6064  Eugene        OR   52:44 10:37  
  106 Art Dietz           39 76 M   3/4    M7579  Eugene        OR   53:28 10:46  
  107 Jim Howard          71 70 M   1/1    M7074  Eugene        OR   55:16 11:07  
  108 Amanda Starks      130 29 F   8/10   F2529  Eugene        OR   56:12 11:19  
  109 Luke Gertje         53 20 M   6/6    M2024  Glide         OR   57:15 11:31  
  110 Kathleen Bestul     22 55 F   3/3    F5559  Happy Valley  OR   58:06 11:42  
  111 Tina Ware          151 35 F   7/9    F3539  Eugene        OR   59:08 11:54  
  112 Re Henderson       215 43 F   4/4    F4044  Lake Oswego   OR   59:12 11:55  
  113 Shawna Rice        120 35 F   8/9    F3539  Eugene        OR   59:31 11:59  
  114 Carter Keane        78 75 M   4/4    M7579  Eugene        OR 1:03:56 12:52  
  115 Ted Willis         163 66 M   5/5    M6569  Eugene        OR 1:09:53 14:04  
  116 Fred Miles         186 62 M   6/7    M6064  Eugene        OR 1:10:36 14:13  
  117 Mimi Huxley        187 53 F   8/9    F5054  Springfield   OR 1:10:38 14:13  
  118 Tonya McKay        103 45 F   2/3    F4549  Eugene        OR 1:11:46 14:27  
  119 Todd Gray           58 43 M  13/13   M4044  Roseburg      OR 1:16:34 15:25  
  120 Valerie Van Kol    145 29 F   9/10   F2529  Roseburg      OR 1:16:36 15:25  
  121 Jessica Balesteri  182 38 F   9/9    F3539  Eugene        OR 1:17:33 15:36  
  122 Manuel Balesteri   184 61 M   7/7    M6064  Springfield   OR 1:17:34 15:37  
  123 Cathryn Wilson     183 28 F  10/10   F2529  Springfield   OR 1:17:36 15:37  
  124 Linda Postma       115 53 F   9/9    F5054  Eugene        OR 1:20:38 16:14  
  125 Erin Postma        195 24 F   7/7    F2024  Eugene        OR 1:20:40 16:14  
  126 Dennis Postma      114 55 M   7/7    M5559  Eugene        OR 1:20:41 16:14  



  127 Christine Brown     29 46 F   3/3    F4549  Eugene        OR 1:21:31 16:24  
  128 Beverly Nokleby    108 72 F   1/1    F7074  Eugene        OR 1:21:32 16:25  

 
8K Age Group Awards 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   113 Kevin Parrish    8 17 Glide              OR   36:28  7:21  
    2   161 John Williams    8 19 Glide              OR   41:26  8:21  
    3   165 Jacob Wood       8 19 Glide              OR   47:58  9:39  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   168 Grace Mehlhaff   8 16 Eugene             OR   44:39  8:59  
    2   205 Jessie Boeshans  8 17 Springfield        OR   46:59  9:27  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1    64 Workeneh Hehn    8 20 Glide              OR   34:57  7:02  
    2    45 Jacob Ervin      8 23 Brownsville        OR   35:26  7:08  
    3    72 Steven Jackson   8 20 Glide              OR   41:11  8:17  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1   117 Cassandra Ramos  8 21 Glide              OR   38:57  7:50  
    2   128 Lindsay Smith    8 20 Springfield        OR   43:22  8:44  
    3    81 Kelsey Kristosik 8 22 Corvallis          OR   46:55  9:27  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1    25 Donny Bradetich  8 26 Spfd               OR   35:13  7:06  
    2   116 Ryan Postma      8 29 Eugene             OR   52:11 10:30  
    3   146 Josh Walworth    8 27 Springfield        OR   52:39 10:36  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   101 Katherine McGill 8 29 Eugene             OR   35:51  7:13  
    2    92 Juana Maciel     8 25 Glide              OR   39:53  8:02  
    3   225 Nada Bushey      8 26 Salem              OR   42:34  8:34  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1    76 Brian Keady      8 32 Eugene             OR   29:46  6:00  
    2   100 Christopher McGill 8 30 Eugene           OR   33:15  6:42  
    3    98 Ross Mangum      8 33 Albany             OR   36:01  7:15  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1    77 Emily Keady      8 33 Eugene             OR   36:57  7:26  
    2    74 Jaime Rae Johnson 8 33 Eugene            OR   38:15  7:42  
    3   125 Kim Schuler      8 34 Eugene             OR   41:23  8:20  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1     7 Tom Austin       8 36 Albany             OR   37:56  7:38  
    2   160 John Wilkinson   8 39 Eugene             OR   38:42  7:48  
    3     1 David Alexander  8 36 Eugene             OR   39:11  7:53  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1    73 Ivette Johnson   8 39 Eugene             OR   42:56  8:39  
    2   202 Stephanie Crist  8 37 Springfield        OR   43:21  8:44  
    3     9 Elise Balesteri  8 36 Eugene             OR   43:50  8:49  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   217 Craig Godwin     8 43 Eugene             OR   27:02  5:27  
    2   222 John Prevedello  8 44 Eugene             OR   35:11  7:05  
    3   212 Tom Pattee       8 44 Springfield        OR   36:49  7:25  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   230 Julie Marquardt  8 44 Eugene             OR   37:34  7:34  
    2   198 Ann Hettick      8 43 Eugene             OR   42:03  8:28  
    3    30 Kathleen Brown   8 40 Eugene             OR   47:07  9:29  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1    66 Randy Hilliard   8 49 Eugene             OR   31:45  6:24  
    2   102 Jeff McKay       8 47 Eugene             OR   32:27  6:32  
    3   134 Jerry Stromme    8 48 Eugene             OR   34:09  6:53  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   169 Leslie Mehlhaff  8 47 Eugene             OR   43:42  8:48  
    2   103 Tonya McKay      8 45 Eugene             OR 1:11:46 14:27  
    3    29 Christine Brown  8 46 Eugene             OR 1:21:31 16:24  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   194 Ben Coutant      8 50 Albany             OR   31:59  6:26  
    2    46 Joe Ervin        8 52 Brownsville        OR   42:59  8:39  
    3    65 Tim Henderson    8 54 Eugene             OR   47:32  9:34  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   177 Kathy Ward       8 52 Klamath Falls      OR   37:29  7:33  
    2   157 Kim Wildish      8 50 Eugene             OR   38:13  7:42  
    3   124 Joyce Schiavone  8 50 Springfield        OR   47:25  9:33  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   127 Daniel Smith     8 57 Springfield        OR   35:48  7:13  
    2    99 Wesley Markus    8 55 Salem              OR   37:25  7:32  
    3   106 Steven Modee     8 59 Veneta             OR   40:07  8:05  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   156 Patricia Wigney  8 56 Eugene             OR   44:48  9:01  
    2    51 Jan Gano         8 56 Eugene             OR   46:18  9:19  
    3    22 Kathleen Bestul  8 55 Happy Valley       OR   58:06 11:42  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1    88 John Lively      8 63 Springfield        OR   39:36  7:58  
    2   199 John Smith       8 62 Springfield        OR   41:39  8:23  
    3    87 Gary Levy        8 60 Eugene             OR   42:28  8:33  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1   158 David Wilkins    8 66 Eugene             OR   38:12  7:41  



    2    28 Johan Brouns     8 65 Eugene             OR   38:53  7:50  
    3   173 Robert Jones     8 66 Eugene             OR   42:41  8:36  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 
    1    71 Jim Howard       8 70 Eugene             OR   55:16 11:07  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 
    1   108 Beverly Nokleby  8 72 Eugene             OR 1:21:32 16:25  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79 
    1   170 John Livingston  8 76 Eugene             OR   44:06  8:53  
    2    55 Bob Golly        8 75 Eugene             OR   45:18  9:07  
    3    39 Art Dietz        8 76 Eugene             OR   53:28 10:46  

   
5K Overall Results 

 
Place Name             No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ================ ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1 Jackson Mestler    210 12 M   1/1    M1114  Eugene        OR   21:33  6:57  
    2 Jill Mestler       218 38 F   1/4    F3539  Eugene        OR   21:35  6:57  
    3 David Elliott       43 65 M   1/4    M6569  Creswell      OR   21:37  6:58  
    4 Rebecca McGee      223 36 F   2/4    F3539  Eugene        OR   25:39  8:16  
    5 Natalia Dyakanof    40 22 F   1/3    F2024  Springfield   OR   27:09  8:45  
    6 Ashleigh Oneil     109 31 F   1/8    F3034  Springfield   OR   27:10  8:45  
    7 Jed Reay           118 53 M   1/3    M5054  Eugene        OR   29:45  9:35  
    8 Bill Whalen        175 45 M   1/3    M4549  Eugene        OR   31:41 10:12  
    9 Eric Swegles       136 69 M   2/4    M6569  Eugene        OR   32:23 10:26  
   10 Kaylee Ervin        47 14 F   1/5    F1114  Brownsville   OR   33:28 10:47  
   11 Leanne Ervin        48 51 F   1/3    F5054  Brownsville   OR   33:44 10:52  
   12 Jay Gano            52 58 M   1/3    M5559  Eugene        OR   33:50 10:54  
   13 Anthony Lagoy      189 29 M   1/2    M2529  Springfield   OR   33:52 10:54  
   14 Tyla Lagoy         188 25 F   1/5    F2529  Springfield   OR   34:49 11:13  
   15 Mary Whalen        176 07 F   1/5    F0110  Eugene        OR   35:06 11:18  
   16 Tracy Whalen       174 41 F   1/7    F4044  Eugene        OR   35:13 11:20  
   17 Patti Brown        221 56 F   1/8    F5559  Springfield   OR   36:10 11:39  
   18 Jami Bellamy       201 40 F   2/7    F4044  Eugene        OR   36:12 11:39  
   19 Ronald Guziak       59 63 M   1/10   M6064  Albany        OR   37:33 12:05  
   20 Bailey Ware        148 12 F   2/5    F1114  Junction City OR   37:57 12:13  
   21 Brandon Babcock      8 16 M   1/1    M1519  Junction City OR   37:58 12:13  
   22 McKenna Mangum      97 13 F   3/5    F1114  Albany        OR   37:59 12:14  
   23 Macy Mangum         96 12 F   4/5    F1114  Albany        OR   39:39 12:46  
   24 Michele Ware       149 43 F   3/7    F4044  Junction City OR   40:04 12:54  
   25 Mike Ware          150 36 M   1/2    M3539  Junction City OR   40:05 12:54  
   26 Betty Weidenhaft   153 47 F   1/3    F4549  Harrisburg    OR   40:45 13:07  
   27 Patty Smith        216 44 F   4/7    F4044  Eugene        OR   41:05 13:14  
   28 Kailin Horlacher   200 26 F   2/5    F2529  Burns         OR   41:59 13:31  
   29 Robin Austin         6 53 F   2/3    F5054  Salem         OR   42:01 13:32  
   30 Hannah Martin      191 16 F   1/1    F1519  Eugene        OR   42:02 13:32  
   31 George Davis        37 49 M   2/3    M4549  Albany        OR   42:46 13:46  
   32 Marni Davis         38 30 F   2/8    F3034  Albany        OR   42:48 13:47  
   33 Steven Bear         17 61 M   2/10   M6064  Eugene        OR   42:49 13:47  
   34 Maddy Martin       192 12 F   5/5    F1114  Albany        OR   44:24 14:18  
   35 James Casey         32 62 M   3/10   M6064  Eugene        OR   45:26 14:38  
   36 Mary Casey          33 57 F   2/8    F5559  Eugene        OR   45:27 14:38  
   37 Tresa Lively        89 56 F   3/8    F5559  Springfield   OR   45:51 14:46  
   38 Ashley Tuomi       142 26 F   3/5    F2529  Los Angeles   CA   47:19 15:14  
   39 Rick Koeppe         79 64 M   4/10   M6064  Eugene        OR   49:00 15:47  
   40 Bud Austin           5 52 M   2/3    M5054  Salem         OR   49:55 16:04  
   41 Jeffrey Hinkle      67 62 M   5/10   M6064  Springfield   OR   50:19 16:12  
   42 Marie Hinkle        68 63 F   1/3    F6064  Springfield   OR   50:20 16:12  
   43 Miriam Bradetich    26 47 F   2/3    F4549  Springfield   OR   51:38 16:38  
   44 Emma Mangum         94 09 F   2/5    F0110  Albany        OR   51:46 16:40  
   45 Whitney Orlando    112 23 F   2/3    F2024  Springfield   OR   52:36 16:56  
   46 Tamra Orlando      111 55 F   4/8    F5559  Springfield   OR   52:37 16:57  
   47 Robert Orlando     110 58 M   2/3    M5559  Springfield   OR   52:38 16:57  
   48 Rick Hough          70 61 M   6/10   M6064  Springfield   OR   52:50 17:01  
   49 Raechel Gleese      54 31 F   3/8    F3034  Eugene        OR   53:06 17:06  
   50 Shantell Wyers     166 43 F   5/7    F4044  Junction City OR   53:07 17:06  
   51 John Schnell       172 64 M   7/10   M6064  Eugene        OR   54:25 17:31  
   52 Ezequiel Mangum     95 07 M   1/2    M0110  Albany        OR   54:27 17:32  
   53 Amy Mangum          93 34 F   4/8    F3034  Albany        OR   54:41 17:36  
   54 Sofia Bremer       178 07 F   3/5    F0110  Eugene        OR   54:43 17:37  
   55 Rich Bremer        181 51 M   3/3    M5054  Eugene        OR   54:43 17:37  
   56 Marisa Bear         16 31 F   5/8    F3034  Portland      OR   54:51 17:40  
   57 Kathleen Bear       15 59 F   5/8    F5559  Eugene        OR   54:55 17:41  
   58 Sarah Karigan       75 33 F   6/8    F3034  Eugene        OR   56:09 18:05  
   59 Mike Franzwa        49 69 M   3/4    M6569  Sutherlin     OR   56:10 18:05  
   60 Rosemary Starks    131 59 F   6/8    F5559  Veneta        OR   56:14 18:06  
   61 Paw Rohde          232 49 M   3/3    M4549  Eugene        OR   56:20 18:08  
   62 Noel Carroll       231 60 M   8/10   M6064  Eugene        OR   56:22 18:09  
   63 Michelle Bremer    180 36 F   3/4    F3539  Eugene        OR   56:28 18:11  
   64 Ellen Toman        139 58 F   7/8    F5559  Springfield   OR   56:30 18:11  
   65 Jan Bremer         179 04 F   4/5    F0110  Eugene        OR   56:30 18:12  
   66 John Toman         140 59 M   3/3    M5559  Springfield   OR   56:31 18:12  
   67 Wayne Locke         91 60 M   9/10   M6064  Springfield   OR   58:19 18:47  



   68 Debby Locke         90 48 F   3/3    F4549  Springfield   OR   58:20 18:47  
   69 Kimberly Blair      24 30 F   7/8    F3034  Springfield   OR   59:26 19:08  
   70 Shellie Nisle      107 31 F   8/8    F3034  Vancouver     WA   59:28 19:09  
   71 Rachael Probstfe   224 27 F   4/5    F2529  Vancouver     WA   59:29 19:09  
   72 Heather Resent     209 23 F   3/3    F2024  Rancho Santa  CA   59:44 19:14  
   73 Susan Baldwin      208 42 F   6/7    F4044  Whittier      CA   59:46 19:15  
   74 Jody Vasquez       207 56 F   8/8    F5559  Eugene        OR   59:48 19:15  
   75 Lynn Hampton        61 52 F   3/3    F5054  Eugene        OR   59:54 19:17  
   76 Chris Hampton       60 28 M   2/2    M2529  Cottage Grove OR   59:55 19:18  
   77 Tom Kyle            86 62 M  10/10   M6064  Durham        OR 1:01:29 19:48  
   78 Leslie Kyle         83 61 F   2/3    F6064  Durham        OR 1:01:30 19:48  
   79 Preston Kyle        85 01 M   2/2    M0110  Eugene        OR 1:01:35 19:50  
   80 Brooke Kyle         82 35 F   4/4    F3539  Eugene        OR 1:01:37 19:50  
   81 Piper Kyle          84 04 F   5/5    F0110  Eugene        OR 1:01:39 19:51  
   82 Dawn Steinmetz     132 42 F   7/7    F4044  Springfield   OR 1:03:15 20:22  
   83 Marie Barcellos     12 26 F   5/5    F2529  Springfield   OR 1:03:17 20:23  
   84 David Applegate      2 65 M   4/4    M6569  Williams      OR 1:04:26 20:45  
   85 Jesse Applegate      4 35 M   2/2    M3539  Springfield   OR 1:04:27 20:45  
   86 Georgia Applegate    3 64 F   3/3    F6064  Williams      OR 1:04:28 20:45  

 
5K Age Group Awards 

                       MALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 10 
    1    95 Ezequiel Mangum  5 07 Albany             OR   54:27 17:32  
    2    85 Preston Kyle     5 01 Eugene             OR 1:01:35 19:50  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  01 - 10 
    1   176 Mary Whalen      5 07 Eugene             OR   35:06 11:18  
    2    94 Emma Mangum      5 09 Albany             OR   51:46 16:40  
    3   178 Sofia Bremer     5 07 Eugene             OR   54:43 17:37  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 14 
    1   210 Jackson Mestler  5 12 Eugene             OR   21:33  6:57  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 14 
    1    47 Kaylee Ervin     5 14 Brownsville        OR   33:28 10:47  
    2   148 Bailey Ware      5 12 Junction City      OR   37:57 12:13  
    3    97 McKenna Mangum   5 13 Albany             OR   37:59 12:14  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1     8 Brandon Babcock  5 16 Junction City      OR   37:58 12:13  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   191 Hannah Martin    5 16 Eugene             OR   42:02 13:32  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1    40 Natalia Dyakanof 5 22 Springfield        OR   27:09  8:45  
    2   112 Whitney Orlando  5 23 Springfield        OR   52:36 16:56  
    3   209 Heather Resent   5 23 Rancho Santa Marga CA   59:44 19:14  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   189 Anthony Lagoy    5 29 Springfield        OR   33:52 10:54  
    2    60 Chris Hampton    5 28 Cottage Grove      OR   59:55 19:18  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   188 Tyla Lagoy       5 25 Springfield        OR   34:49 11:13  
    2   200 Kailin Horlacher 5 26 Burns              OR   41:59 13:31  
    3   142 Ashley Tuomi     5 26 Los Angeles        CA   47:19 15:14  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   109 Ashleigh Oneil   5 31 Springfield        OR   27:10  8:45  
    2    38 Marni Davis      5 30 Albany             OR   42:48 13:47  
    3    54 Raechel Gleese   5 31 Eugene             OR   53:06 17:06  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   150 Mike Ware        5 36 Junction City      OR   40:05 12:54  
    2     4 Jesse Applegate  5 35 Springfield        OR 1:04:27 20:45  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   218 Jill Mestler     5 38 Eugene             OR   21:35  6:57  
    2   223 Rebecca McGee    5 36 Eugene             OR   25:39  8:16  
    3   180 Michelle Bremer  5 36 Eugene             OR   56:28 18:11  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   174 Tracy Whalen     5 41 Eugene             OR   35:13 11:20  
    2   201 Jami Bellamy     5 40 Eugene             OR   36:12 11:39  
    3   149 Michele Ware     5 43 Junction City      OR   40:04 12:54  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   175 Bill Whalen      5 45 Eugene             OR   31:41 10:12  
    2    37 George Davis     5 49 Albany             OR   42:46 13:46  
    3   232 Paw Rohde        5 49 Eugene             OR   56:20 18:08  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   153 Betty Weidenhaft 5 47 Harrisburg         OR   40:45 13:07  
    2    26 Miriam Bradetich 5 47 Springfield        OR   51:38 16:38  
    3    90 Debby Locke      5 48 Springfield        OR   58:20 18:47  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   118 Jed Reay         5 53 Eugene             OR   29:45  9:35  
    2     5 Bud Austin       5 52 Salem              OR   49:55 16:04  
    3   181 Rich Bremer      5 51 Eugene             OR   54:43 17:37  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1    48 Leanne Ervin     5 51 Brownsville        OR   33:44 10:52  
    2     6 Robin Austin     5 53 Salem              OR   42:01 13:32  
    3    61 Lynn Hampton     5 52 Eugene             OR   59:54 19:17  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1    52 Jay Gano         5 58 Eugene             OR   33:50 10:54  



    2   110 Robert Orlando   5 58 Springfield        OR   52:38 16:57  
    3   140 John Toman       5 59 Springfield        OR   56:31 18:12  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   221 Patti Brown      5 56 Springfield        OR   36:10 11:39  
    2    33 Mary Casey       5 57 Eugene             OR   45:27 14:38  
    3    89 Tresa Lively     5 56 Springfield        OR   45:51 14:46  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1    59 Ronald Guziak    5 63 Albany             OR   37:33 12:05  
    2    17 Steven Bear      5 61 Eugene             OR   42:49 13:47  
    3    32 James Casey      5 62 Eugene             OR   45:26 14:38  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1    68 Marie Hinkle     5 63 Springfield        OR   50:20 16:12  
    2    83 Leslie Kyle      5 61 Durham             OR 1:01:30 19:48  
    3     3 Georgia Applegate 5 64 Williams          OR 1:04:28 20:45  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1    43 David Elliott    5 65 Creswell           OR   21:37  6:58  
    2   136 Eric Swegles     5 69 Eugene             OR   32:23 10:26  
    3    49 Mike Franzwa     5 69 Sutherlin          OR   56:10 18:05  

 


